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ONCOTHYREON ASSIGNMENT

1. ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the L and

sufficiency of which is hereby ackrnowledged, ONCOTHYRION CANADA
INC. (ASSIGNOR), of 2011-924 St. NW, Suite 200, Edmoniton, Alberta,

Canada TBN 1H1, hereby agrees o assign, and assigns, To

5

interest, and all rnights of

ng and patents, woridwide, which

it owns in whole or in part, including butr not limited to thoss

(2y all of its patent license or sublicense rights, exclusive or
non-exclusive, worldwide, under any patent applicatlons or patents
wnad in whole or in part by ancther, inciuding but not limited

o thoss 50 listed on the abtached &Scheduls,

~ iy TR NS = Tl =1 = e B oL -
andd ASSTGNEER accepts zuch assignment.

2. AUTHORITY TO IDENTIFY AND CORRECT
ASSIGNOR hereby grants Tver P. Cooper, Reg. No. 28,005, and

o~

sther attorhevs of Browdy and Nelmark, P.L.L.C. {Customexr HNo.

o

001444) a delegable power to gorrect Lypographical erro
tssignment and to insert on this Assignment any furthe

identification which may or desirable in order to

comply with the rules of Tates Patent and Trademark

Office or any foredign patent office for recordation of this

docunent, or 20 make such further correcticns on this Assignment
as ASSIGNOE may authorize, or the ASRIGNEE may authorize, orally
or in writing. Such authority specifically includes the right to

add or correct serial runbers, filing dates, patent numbers, issue
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dates, assignor nams (8]

address{es), and

3.

axecuti

and addressi{es), assignee name(s) and

- —t O
O diate

W

SUCCESSORS IN INTEREST

The terms and covenants of this assignmant shall inurs Lo ths
benefit of said ASSTONEE, its successcors, assigns and other legal
= r ¥ e ot
representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR's succassors,
legal repressantatives and assigns.

FOR ASSTGNOR
Title President & CEO

Fobert Kivkman, MD

2009

5y

{Typed)

ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNEE hereby accepts the above-identified assignment.
FOR ASSIGREE
By Title President & CEOQ
{(Signed)]
Robert Kirkman, MD Date March 1&, 2009
{Typed)
BERTINWENFOEMENTC Toat, new. wed
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Schedule of Patents Owned in Whole or Part by Oncothyreon Canada Inc.

Browdy &Neimark
Docket Number
United States
AGRAWAL1B
ANDERSONS
ANDERSONS

BONIHA
BUDZYNSKIMA
DUPUITY
GANDHMA
JETTEZ
JIANG3A
JIANG4A
JANGEA
KEHOE1A
KOGANTY
KOGANTY2A
KOGANTY4A

Country S

USA
USA
UsSA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
UsA
USA

LONGENECKER1TDR USA
LONGENECKERTE USA
LONGENECKERGA USA
LONGENECKER7A USA

POPESCUZA
POPESCUZA
SAMUELZ
SAMUELZA

RECORDED: 07/20/2012

USA
UsA
USA
USA

GQOOOMUEEOTT MM MOHETMTMMOE OO

Application Application Patent

Number

09/497,232
08/164,746
07/970.607
D9/164,350
10/106,876
51/138,353
10/529,393
07/197,882
10/130,055
10/502,085
10/513,556
10/575,518
07/151,145
08/598,515
10/511,101
00/644,652
09/022,025
11/475,250
10/504,992
09/231,650
00/125,376
07/430,357
07/845,975

Bate

Number

5/8/1898 6600012
12/10/1993 5650152
10/28/1062 5409688

10/1/1008 6544549
32712002
121712008
3/28/2005
5/24/1988 5075218
11/15/2000 7481707
712212004
11/4/2004
4/13/2008

27111988 5055562

2/8/1996 5837830
10/14/2004

2/24/1995 RE38046

271171998 6326009
6272006
41172005
1/15/1698 6207170
2M13M1697 8312718
11/2/1988 5110911
3411992 5242799

Grant Date

7{28/2003
712211997
4/25/1995%

4/8/2003

12/2411991
211712008

10/8/1881
11117119988

8/25/1998
12/472001

32712001
1162001
55/1992
87/1993
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